March 14, 2024
The board met in regular session at 8:30 a.m. Members present Diana Dawley, Jeff Tindle, and Jason Roudabush.
Moved by Tindle, 2™ by Roudabush to approve agenda. 3 ayes. Motion carried.
Moved by Roudabush, 2" by Tindle to approve March 11, 2024 board minutes. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

Moved by Tindle, 2" by Roudabush to approve the following claims:

Advanced Correctional Svc 3,270.63
Airgas Usa LLC Svc 1,093.79
All American Pest Control Svc 43.00
Alliant Energy/IPL Svc 1,133.08
Altorfer Machinery Co Svc 7,736.83
American Legion Blakley Stevens Svc 411.00
Amy Andrews Reimb Goods 244.26
Amy Stevenson Mil 161.50
Arnold Motor Supply Inc Goods 1,609.48
AT&T Mobility Svc 801.91
AUCA Svc 77.57
AUCA Chicago Lockbox Svc 909.45
Audas Sanitation Sve 557.25
Bailey Office Outfitters Goods 215.18
Bart Klaver Reimb Goods 429.10
Bob Barker Co Inc Goods 72.73
Brick Gentry PC Svc 5,017.50
Brooklyn Hardware Goods 67.06
Brooklyn Lumber Goods 21.98
Brooklyn Mun Utilities Svc 1,531.08
Brooklyn Mut Tele Svc 495.60
Brooklyn Public Library Approp 7,125.75
Brooklyn Service Center Svc 83.40
Bunnell Farms Well Closure 500.00
Calhoun-Burns & Assoc Inc Svc 7,882.50
Central lowa Detention Ctr Svc 250.75
Central lowa Salvage Goods 15.90
Cintas Corporation Goods 186.73
CJ Cooper & Associates Inc Svc 10.00
Consolidated Management Co Svc 11,436.36
Craig Kuntz Reimb Meals 42.92
Cyclone Pest Svc 85.00
David D Menninga Reimb Meal 19.99
Dawn R Disney-Bruggeman Contract Work 2,333.33
Deep River City Of Svc 63.55
Des Moines Stamp Mfg Co Goods 102.15
Douds Stone LLC Goods 34,660.86
Drake Community Library Approp 7,125.75
East Pow County Ambulance Approp 12,500.00
Ed Evans Mil 43.00
Fastenal Company Sve 307.92



Force America Dist LLC

Gatr Truck Center

Good Guys Auto Parts
Grinnell City Of

Grinnell Firestone Dealer Store, Inc.
Grinnell Herald Register
Grinnell Regional Public Health
Hall's Feed & Seed

Hartwick Ag, Inc.

Hawkeye Fire & Safety Co
Heartland Shredding Inc
Henderson Products Inc.
Hometown Hardware

Housby Mack Inc

IDALS - State Apiary Program
Inland Truck Parts Co
Integrated Ag, Inc.

lowa Prison Industries

lowa State University

IP Pathways

ISAC

ISSDA

James Owens

Jason Roudabush

Jim Hawk Truck Trailers

John Deere Financial

Karl Emergency Vehicles
Kenneth Desrochers

Key Cooperative

Kyle Bryan

Lacaeyse Lawn Care & Snow Removal

Libby Wielenga

Lowry Equipment Inc

Lyle Brehm

Mahaska Communication Group
Manatts Inc

Martin Equipment Of I, Inc.
Martin Marietta Materials

Matt Parrott/Storey Kenworthy
MCI

Mid American Energy
Montezuma Ambulance Svc
Montezuma Municipal Utilities
Montezuma Public Library
Montezuma State Bank

Napa Auto Parts

New Century F.S. Inc

Ohalloran International Inc
Pinnacle Plumbing & Mechanical
Ponderosa Supply Ltd

Goods
Goods
Goods
Approp & Svc
Svc

Svc

Svc

Svc
Goods
Svc

Svc
Goods
Goods
Goods
Mil Bees
Goods
Svc
Goods
Svc

Svc

Svc

Svc
Reimb Meals
Mil
Goods
Goods
Svc

Mil Reimb Meals
Svc

Svc

Svc

Svc
Goods
Reimb Goods
Svc
Goods
Goods
Goods
Goods
Svc

Svc
Approp
Svc
Approp
Svc
Goods
Goods
Svc

Svc
Goods

2,506.95
442.18
309.84

12,574.43
374.37
316.54

14,210.21

94.10
455.00
247.25
55.00
6,188.70
40.56
81.34
127.14
1,045.75
36.00

1,185.58

1,080.00

2,258.81
540.00

25.00
65.24
135.00
1,000.00
7,532.63
20,415.66
101.89

1,540.08
200.00
225.00

3,364.68

3,587.69
540.95
37431

1,890.27

2,809.00

223,290.48
421.79
45.68
3,427.00
12,500.00
4,267.41
7,125.75
36.70
23.60

2,223.86

3,896.93

3,060.89

27.13



Pow Co Employee Health Plan Tr
Poweshiek County 4-H
Poweshiek County Sheriff

Quill Corporation

Region Six Planning Commission
Ricoh Usa

Robert Collum

Robert Wilhelm

Russ Schuck

Ryan Miller

S & S Upholstery

Sandy Ross

Schneider Geospatial, LLC
Schumacher Elevator Co
SCISWA

Searsboro Telephone Co
Secretary Of State

Sinclair Napa

Snap On Tools

Sydaptic Inc

Taylor Auto Body, Inc

Taylor’s Snow Removal & Mowing
The Depot Express

The Record

Tifco Industries, Inc.

Tiff's Sketch To Etch

Timm Electric Inc

Total Choice Shipping

Town Crier

Tylor Nelson

United States Cellular
UPH-GRMC Occupational Med
Uwe Meyer

Van Wall Equipment Inc
Vannoy Chevrolet Co

Verizon
Verizon Connect NWF Inc
Victor Qil, Inc.

Wes Finch Auto Plaza, Inc.
West Payment Center
Westwood Pharmacy

Wex Bank

Willson & Pechacek PLC
Windstream

WMPF Group LLC

Zetron

Ziegler Inc

3 ayes. Motion carried.

Moved by Roudabush, 2" by Tindle to approve March 15, 2024 payroll for $300,504.51. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

Svc
Approp
Svc
Goods
Svc
Svc
Mil
Mil Reimb Goods
Mil
Reimb Meals
Svc
Mil
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Goods
Goods
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Goods
Goods
Reimb Goods
Svc
Svc
Mil
Goods
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Goods
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Svc
Goods

9,615.12
6,250.00
46.74
201.24
2,675.50
4.38
38.66
202.68
21.00
70.44
194.90
15.00
2,499.00
310.80
54.25
200.00
30.00
462.62
119.50
32,209.20
20.00
145.00
2,403.08
75.00
3,328.57
60.00
9,314.52
51.00
838.00
104.58
387.67
976.00
43.90
19,459.92
421.11
320.18
1,117.11
24,567.79
1,335.00
442.14
899.80
2,459.83
3,796.00
3,287.72
97.10
6,504.88
909.07



8:35 a.m. Lora Wyckoff, Recorder met with board for quarterly meeting.
9:00 a.m. Tom Kriegel, Sheriff met with board for quarterly meeting.
9:30 a.m. Tylor Nelson, Conservation Director met with board for monthly meeting.

10:15 a.m. Moved by Tindle, 2" by Roudabush to adjourn. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

Melissa Eilander, Poweshiek County Auditor Diana Dawley, Chairman



