The board met in regular session at 8:30 a.m. Members present Diana Dawley, Jeff Tindle, and Jason Roudabush.

Moved by Tindle, 2nd by Roudabush to approve agenda. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

Moved by Roudabush, 2nd by Tindle to approve March 11, 2024 board minutes. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

Moved by Tindle, 2nd by Roudabush to approve the following claims:

Advanced Correctional	Svc	3,270.63
Airgas Usa LLC	Svc	1,093.79
All American Pest Control	Svc	43.00
Alliant Energy/IPL	Svc	1,133.08
Altorfer Machinery Co	Svc	7,736.83
American Legion Blakley Stevens	Svc	411.00
Amy Andrews	Reimb Goods	244.26
Amy Stevenson	Mil	161.50
Arnold Motor Supply Inc	Goods	1,609.48
AT&T Mobility	Svc	801.91
AUCA	Svc	77.57
AUCA Chicago Lockbox	Svc	909.45
Audas Sanitation	Svc	557.25
Bailey Office Outfitters	Goods	215.18
Bart Klaver	Reimb Goods	429.10
Bob Barker Co Inc	Goods	72.73
Brick Gentry PC	Svc	5,017.50
Brooklyn Hardware	Goods	67.06
Brooklyn Lumber	Goods	21.98
Brooklyn Mun Utilities	Svc	1,531.08
Brooklyn Mut Tele	Svc	495.60
Brooklyn Public Library	Approp	7,125.75
Brooklyn Service Center	Svc	83.40
Bunnell Farms	Well Closure	500.00
Calhoun-Burns & Assoc Inc	Svc	7,882.50
Central Iowa Detention Ctr	Svc	250.75
Central Iowa Salvage	Goods	15.90
Cintas Corporation	Goods	186.73
CJ Cooper & Associates Inc	Svc	10.00
Consolidated Management Co	Svc	11,436.36
Craig Kuntz	Reimb Meals	42.92
Cyclone Pest	Svc	85.00
David D Menninga	Reimb Meal	19.99
Dawn R Disney-Bruggeman	Contract Work	2,333.33
Deep River City Of	Svc	63.55
Des Moines Stamp Mfg Co	Goods	102.15
Douds Stone LLC	Goods	34,660.86
Drake Community Library	Approp	7,125.75
East Pow County Ambulance	Approp	12,500.00
Ed Evans	Mil	43.00
Fastenal Company	Svc	307.92

E A SPINIC	G 1	2.506.05
Force America Dist LLC	Goods	2,506.95 442.18
Gatr Truck Center	Goods	309.84
Good Guys Auto Parts	Goods	
Grinnell City Of	Approp & Svc	12,574.43 374.37
Grinnell Firestone Dealer Store, Inc.	Svc	
Grinnell Herald Register	Svc	316.54
Grinnell Regional Public Health	Svc	14,210.21
Hall's Feed & Seed	Svc	94.10
Hartwick Ag, Inc.	Goods	455.00
Hawkeye Fire & Safety Co	Svc	247.25
Heartland Shredding Inc	Svc	55.00
Henderson Products Inc.	Goods	6,188.70
Hometown Hardware	Goods	40.56
Housby Mack Inc	Goods	81.34
IDALS - State Apiary Program	Mil Bees	127.14
Inland Truck Parts Co	Goods	1,045.75
Integrated Ag, Inc.	Svc	36.00
Iowa Prison Industries	Goods	1,185.58
Iowa State University	Svc	1,080.00
IP Pathways	Svc	2,258.81
ISAC	Svc	540.00
ISSDA	Svc	25.00
James Owens	Reimb Meals	65.24
Jason Roudabush	Mil	135.00
Jim Hawk Truck Trailers	Goods	1,000.00
John Deere Financial	Goods	7,532.63
Karl Emergency Vehicles	Svc	20,415.66
Kenneth Desrochers	Mil Reimb Meals	101.89
Key Cooperative	Svc	1,540.08
Kyle Bryan	Svc	200.00
Lacaeyse Lawn Care & Snow Removal	Svc	225.00
Libby Wielenga	Svc	3,364.68
Lowry Equipment Inc	Goods	3,587.69
Lyle Brehm	Reimb Goods	540.95
Mahaska Communication Group	Svc	374.31
Manatts Inc	Goods	1,890.27
Martin Equipment Of II, Inc.	Goods	2,809.00
Martin Marietta Materials	Goods	223,290.48
Matt Parrott/Storey Kenworthy	Goods	421.79
MCI	Svc	45.68
Mid American Energy	Svc	3,427.00
Montezuma Ambulance Svc	Approp	12,500.00
Montezuma Municipal Utilities	Svc	4,267.41
Montezuma Public Library	Approp	7,125.75
Montezuma State Bank	Svc	36.70
Napa Auto Parts	Goods	23.60
New Century F.S. Inc	Goods	2,223.86
Ohalloran International Inc	Svc	3,896.93
Pinnacle Plumbing & Mechanical	Svc	3,060.89
Ponderosa Supply Ltd	Goods	27.13
1 officerosa suppry Liu	Goods	22

Pow Co Employee Health Plan Tr	Svc	9,615.12
Poweshiek County 4-H	Approp	6,250.00
Poweshiek County Sheriff	Svc	46.74
Quill Corporation	Goods	201.24
Region Six Planning Commission	Svc	2,675.50
Ricoh Usa	Svc	4.38
Robert Collum	Mil	38.66
Robert Wilhelm	Mil Reimb Goods	202.68
Russ Schuck	Mil	21.00
Ryan Miller	Reimb Meals	70.44
S & S Upholstery	Svc	194.90
Sandy Ross	Mil	15.00
•	Svc	2,499.00
Schneider Geospatial, LLC Schumacher Elevator Co	Svc	310.80
		54.25
SCISWA	Svc	200.00
Searsboro Telephone Co	Svc	
Secretary Of State	Svc	30.00
Sinclair Napa	Goods	462.62
Snap On Tools	Goods	119.50
Sydaptic Inc	Svc	32,209.20
Taylor Auto Body, Inc	Svc	20.00
Taylor's Snow Removal & Mowing	Svc	145.00
The Depot Express	Svc	2,403.08
The Record	Svc	75.00
Tifco Industries, Inc.	Svc	3,328.57
Tiff's Sketch To Etch	Svc	60.00
Timm Electric Inc	Svc	9,314.52
Total Choice Shipping	Goods	51.00
Town Crier	Goods	838.00
Tylor Nelson	Reimb Goods	104.58
United States Cellular	Svc	387.67
UPH-GRMC Occupational Med	Svc	976.00
Uwe Meyer	Mil	43.90
Van Wall Equipment Inc	Goods	19,459.92
Vannoy Chevrolet Co	Svc	421.11
Verizon	Svc	320.18
Verizon Connect NWF Inc	Svc	1,117.11
Victor Oil, Inc.	Svc	24,567.79
Wes Finch Auto Plaza, Inc.	Goods	1,335.00
West Payment Center	Svc	442.14
Westwood Pharmacy	Svc	899.80
Wex Bank	Svc	2,459.83
Willson & Pechacek PLC	Svc	3,796.00
		3,287.72
Windstream WMPE Group LLC	Svc	97.10
WMPF Group LLC	Svc	
Zetron	Svc	6,504.88 909.07
Ziegler Inc	Goods	707.07

3 ayes. Motion carried.

Moved by Roudabush, 2^{nd} by Tindle to approve March 15, 2024 payroll for \$300,504.51. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

8:35 a.m. Lora Wyckoff, Recorder met with boa	ard for quarterly meeting.			
9:00 a.m. Tom Kriegel, Sheriff met with board f	For quarterly meeting.			
9:30 a.m. Tylor Nelson, Conservation Director met with board for monthly meeting.				
10:15 a.m. Moved by Tindle, 2 nd by Roudabush to adjourn. 3 ayes. Motion carried.				
Melissa Eilander, Poweshiek County Auditor	Diana Dawley, Chairman			